Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the last name of the second inventor previously recorded on Reel 021787 Frame 0540. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment of Assignor's interest.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			me	Execution Date	7
John K. Schneider				08/13/2007	Ī
Jack C. Kitchens				08/13/2007	
	Y DATA				
Name:	Ultra-Scan C	Ultra-Scan Corporation			
Street Address:	4240 Ridge I	4240 Ridge Lea Road			
City:	Amherst				
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
	14226				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB]				<u>]</u>
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	ERS Total: 1		Number		<u>]</u>]
	ERS Total: 1	1183785]
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1]
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (716)84	118378	55		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (716)84	118378 118378 19-0349 5 Mail whe			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (716)84 ill be sent via US 716.856	118378 19-0349 5 Mail whe 6.4000	55 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wa</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type CE DATA (716)84 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 716.856 rwatt@	118378 118378 19-0349 5 Mail whe	55 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type CE DATA (716)84 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 716.856 rwatt@l ne: Rachel	1183785 1183785 19-0349 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 6.4000 hodgsonr	<i>En the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wa</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	ERS Total: 1 Type Pr: CE DATA (716)84 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 716.856 rwatt@ ne: Rachel Hodgsc	1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 10837 10837 1094 1095 1095 1097 1097 1097 1097 1097 1097 1097 1097	<i>En the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type CE DATA (716)84 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 716.856 rwatt@ine: Rachel Hodgsc 140 Pea	1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 1183785 119378 119378 1193785	55 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. uss.com LP		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type CE DATA (716)84 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 716.856 rwatt@l ne: Rachel Hodgsc 140 Pea Buffalo,	1183788 19-0349 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 6.4000 hodgsonr S. Watt on Russ L arl Street, , NEW YC	55 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. uss.com LP . Suite 100		

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021792 FRAME: 0899

I

500696530

PATENT REEL: 021792 FRAME: 0900

source=013325.00155 Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=11837855#page1.tif USPTO

11/6/2008 9:21:25 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:RACHEL S. WATT COMPANY:HODGSON RUSS LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			11/05/2008 500695385				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Ó DATA		n				
		N	lame	Execution Date			
John K. Schneider				08/13/2007			
Jack C. Kitchen				08/13/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Ultra-Scan Corporation						
Street Address:	4240 Ridge Lea Road						
City:	Amherst						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	14226						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11837855							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11837		11837	/855				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(716)849-0349Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondence will be sent via US mail when the rax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 716.856.4000							
Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com							
Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt							
Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP							
Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100							
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			013325.00155				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rachel S. Watt				
Total Attachments: 1 source=11837855#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, John K. Schneider, residing at 228 Lamarck Drive, Snyder, New York 14226; and Jack C. Kitchens, residing at 198 Fairfield Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14223, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a *Hydrophone Array Module* (the "Technology") for which a patent application (the "U.S. Application") was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2007 and bears serial number 11/837,855;

AND WHEREAS, a PCT patent application (the "PCT Patent Application"), serial no. PCT/US2007/075804 was filed for the Technology on August 13, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, Ultra-Scan Corporation, having a place of business at 4240 Ridge Lea Road, Amherst, New York 14226, is desirous of acquiring all interest in the Technology, the Patent Applications, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, John K. Schneider and Jack C. Kitchens desire that ownership of the Technology, the U.S. Patent Application, the PCT Patent Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor be vested solely with Ultra-Scan Corporation;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Ultra-Scan Corporation the entire right, title, and interest in the Technology, the U.S. Patent Application, the PCT Patent Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request any patent that issues to be issued to Ultra-Scan Corporation as the assignce of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for applications for patents, for filing subdivisions of said applications for patents, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patent which may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated as of: August 13, 2007

Dated as of: August 13, 2007

Kitchens

013325/00155 Business 6361260v1

PATENT REEL: 021792 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 11/06/2008